UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d)
of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 28, 2022

Vaxart, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

	Delaware	001-35285	59-1212264	
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)		(Commission File Number		
170 Harbor Way, Suite 300, South San Fra		rancisco, California	94080	
(Address of principal executive offices)			(Zip Code)	
	Registrant's telepl	hone number, including area code	: (650) 550-3500	
	(Former Name or	Not Applicable Former Address, if Changed Sin	ce Last Report)	
	ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is into towing provisions:	ended to simultaneously satisfy the	filing obligation of the registrant under any of the	
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)			
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)			
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))			
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))			
Seci	urities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:			
	Title of each class Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value	Trading symbol VXRT	Name of each exchange on which registered NASDAQ	
	cate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging pter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 193		405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this	
			Emerging Growth Company \Box	
	n emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the evised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to			

Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On March 28, 2022, Margaret Echerd notified Vaxart, Inc. (the "*Company*") that she intends to retire as Senior Vice President and Principal Accounting Officer, effective as of May 5, 2022. Ms. Echerd has agreed to provide certain transition services to the Company following her retirement, and the Company intends to enter into an advisory services agreement with Ms. Echerd upon her retirement.

Statements contained or incorporated by reference in this Current Report on Form 8-K which relate to other than strictly historical facts, such as statements about the Company's plans and strategies and intending to enter into an advisory services agreement with Ms. Echerd are forward-looking statements. The words "believe," "expect," "intend," "anticipate," "estimate," "project," and similar expressions identify forward-looking statements that speak only as of the date of this Form 8-K. Investors are cautioned that such statements involve risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from historical or anticipated results due to many factors including, but not limited to, the Company's continuing operating losses, uncertainty of market acceptance, reliance on third party manufacturers, accumulated deficit, future capital needs, uncertainty of capital funding, dependence on limited product line and distribution channels, competition, limited marketing and manufacturing experience, and other risks detailed in the Company's most recent Annual Report on Form 10-K and other filings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. The Company undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Vaxart, Inc.

Dated: March 31, 2022

By: /s/ Andrei Floroiu

Andrei Floroiu Chief Executive Officer